
Serial Number Range

from SS08-2976Super Straddle

Part No. 115403

Rev C4

January 2011



2 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

January 2011



Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 3

January 2011

How to Read Your Serial Number



This manual is updated frequently. If you have a
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by
downloading new figures from the Genie website at
www.genieindustries.com. For the most up-to-date
parts information, visit the Parts Lookup System on
the Genie website at www.genieindustries.com.

How to Read Your Serial Number..........................................3
Parts Stocking List.................................................................7
How to Order Parts................................................................8
Service Parts Fax Order Form...............................................9

Electronic Version

Click on any page number to view the figure.

100 Decals
101.1 Decals with Words.....................................................10
102.1 Decals with Symbols.................................................12

200 Straddle Components
201.1 Straddle Component Installation...............................14
202.1 Main Frame Components..........................................18
203.1 End Frame Components............................................22
204.1 Winch components....................................................26

Indices
Part Number Index...............................................................28
Part Description Index.........................................................29

Cross References

4 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

January 2011

Table of Contents



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 5

January 2011

Table of Contents (continued)



6 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

January 2011

Notes



Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 7

January 2011

Parts Stocking List



8 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

January 2011

How To Order Parts



Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 9

January 2011

Fax Order Form



10 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

100 Decals January 2011

101.1 Decals with Words



Description Qty.Part No.Item

DECAL,DANGER,FAIL.READ,1.5X5.1237251

DECAL,RETAINING PIN,1.25 X
2.8....................................................8

283742

DECAL,NOTICE-WINCH
LUBRICATION.................................2

284213

DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS.....4284234

DECAL,TELSESCOPING BASE
FRAME............................................1

284275

DECAL,BASE FRAME....................1284286

DECAL,STRADDLE SOCKET.........4284297

DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL
O.R.,BASE.......................................4

284308

DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL
O.R.,LADDR....................................1

284319

DECAL,NOTICE-FOOTPRINT........22843210

DECAL,GENIE SUPER
STRADDLE.....................................2

6293811

SERIAL # LABEL,MAT LIFT &
SS**.................................................1

8093912

DECAL,DANGER,SAFETY/OP
INST................................................2

13328713

DECAL,LABEL,STRAD SOCKET
PLUG...............................................4

13328914

DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,LIMIT
SW...................................................4

13329015

DECAL,NOTICE-LADDER
STORAGE.......................................1

13329216

DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SYM..........413341217

DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING.....413342018

DECAL,DANGER CRUSH
HAZARD..........................................4

13339519

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 11

100 DecalsJanuary 2011

101.1 Decals with Words



12 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

100 Decals January 2011

102.1 Decals with Symbols



Description Qty.Part No.Item

DECAL,GENIE SUPER
STRADDLE.....................................2

629381

DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE
MANUAL..........................................2

824872

DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS
SYM.................................................4

1333903

DECAL, DANGER-INSTALL
O.R.,SYM.........................................4

1333914

DECAL, DANGER TIP OVER LS,
SYM.................................................4

1333895

DECAL, DANGER -CRUSH HAZ
SYM.................................................4

1333966

DECAL, DGR-INSTALL, LADDER
SYM.................................................1

1333977

DECAL, INDOOR ONLY,
SYMBOL..........................................2

1334048

CE

DECAL, BASE FRAME SYMBOL....11334059

DECAL, TELE BASE FRAME
SYMBOL..........................................1

13340610

DECAL, SS SOCKET PLUG,
SYMBOL..........................................4

13340711

DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SYM..........413341212

DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING.....413342013

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 13

100 DecalsJanuary 2011

102.1 Decals with Symbols



14 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

201.1 Straddle Component Installation



Description Qty.Part No.Item

LADDER ASSEMBLY WITH
DECALS..........................................1

115404--

(complete with word decals - USA,
Canada, and Australia) (includes items
14-19) (refer to figure 101.1)

ASSY, LADDER, SS ANSI/SYM......1T107059--
(complete with symbol decals - Asia
and South America) (includes items
14-19) (refer to figure 102.1)

ASSY, LADDER, SS CE..................1T107066--
(complete with symbol decals -
European) (includes items 14-18 and
20) (refer to figure 102.1)

PLATE, MANUAL BOX MOUNT......11451141A

CLAMP,1.88,#30 X 1/4,RUB
CUSH..............................................2

66531B

RIVET,STL,STL.MAN,P,.25 X .25.....562712

INSTRUCT.TUBE W/CAPS-1.75 X
12.....................................................1

66003A

KIT, MANUAL BOX, WORD DEC.....11450223B
(complete with word decals - USA,
Canada, and Australia) (includes item
2) (refer to 101.1)

LANYARD ASSY HOIST/AWP-7"**2223--

INSTRUCTION TUBE,AWP96 %%38728--

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y6638--

KIT, MANUAL BOX, SYM DEC........11450373C
(complete with symbol decals -
Europe, Asia and South America)
(includes item 2) (refer to 102.1)

LANYARD ASSY HOIST/AWP-7"**2223--

INSTRUCTION TUBE,AWP96 %%38728--

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y6638--

Ref. END FRAME ASSEMBLY WITH
DECALS

4

(refer to 203.1)

Ref. CABLE ASSEMBLY5
(refer to 203.1)

Ref. CABLE ASSEMBLY,LIMIT
SWITCH PIGTAIL

6

(Main Frame and Telescoping Frame)
(refer to 202.1)

WLDT,OUTRGR SKT
W/DECALS,RF/LR

7

(refer to 202.1)

Ref. FRAME ASSY W/DEC,MAIN
FRAME,RH

8

(refer to 202.1)

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Ref. WLDT,OUTRGR SKT
W/DECALS,LF/RR

9

(refer to 202.1)

Ref. FRAME ASSY
W/DECALS,TELES,RH

10

(refer to 202.1)

Ref. TELE END FRAME ASSY
W/DEC COMP

11

(refer to 203.1)

Ref. CASTER12
(refer to 203.1)

Ref. FRAME ASSY
W/DECALS,TELES,LH

13

(refer to 202.1)

LOWER LADDER ASSEMBLY........111515514
(includes item 15)

TAPE,NON-SKID,1X11IN................132358-1100--
(1 @ 11 inches)

PIN,LOCK,LONG***........................23237515

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.................2608616

TUBE,RD,ALM.75 X .11 X 2.25.......235464-022517

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.................21059818

UPPER LADDER ASSEMBLY
W/DECAL........................................1

11515419A

(word decals - USA, Canada, and
Australia) (includes item 15) (refer to
101.1)

TAPE,UHMW .75X.010X12.............632302-1200--
(6 @ 12 inches)

TAPE,NON-SKID,1X11IN................332358-1100--
(3 @ 11 inches)

UPPER LADDER ASSEMBLY
W/DECAL

T10705819B

(symbol decals - Europe, Asia and
South America) (includes item 15)
(refer to 102.1)

TAPE,UHMW .75X.010X12.............632302-1200--
(6 @ 12 inches)

TAPE,NON-SKID,1X11IN................332358-1100--
(3 @ 11 inches)

LADDER ASSY UPPER, W/ SYM
DEC

14503920

(symbol decals - European) (includes
item 15) (refer to 102.1)

TAPE,UHMW .75X.010X12.............632302-1200--
(6 @ 12 inches)

TAPE,NON-SKID,1X11IN................332358-1100--
(3 @ 11 inches)

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 15

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

201.1 Straddle Component Installation



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FORMING, LADDER HOOK SS14501821

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.52278622

WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED1306623

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.......................1619824

Ref. FRAME ASSY, W/
DECALS,MAIN,LH

25

(refer to 202.1)

Ref. WEAR PAD26
(refer to 202.1)

16 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

201.1 Straddle Component Installation
(continued)



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 17

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

201.1 Straddle Component Installation
(continued)



18 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

202.1 Main Frame Components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,MAIN,
RH...................................................1

1153961A

(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

FRAME ASSY W/DECALS, MAIN,
RH...................................................1

1450331B

(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

CABLE ASSY,LIMIT SWTCH
PIGTAIL...........................................4

1247152

(Main Frame and Telescoping Frame)

CLAMP,0.44,#7X1/4,RUB CUSH....101247283

GROMMET,RUBBER.5X.125X1.25..81247594

OUTRGR SKT,
W/DECALS,RF/LR..........................2

1153945A

standard (word decals) (refer to 101.1)

SOCKET NRW,W/DECALS,RF/LR1249595B
narrow (word decals) (refer to 101.1)

SOCKET ASSY,W/ SYM
DECAL,RF/LR

1450295C

standard (symbol decals) (refer to
102.1)

SOCKET NRW, W/SYM DEC LF/RR1240355D
narrow (symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

CONTACT ASSEMBLY,SS...............41451216

SCREW,FHM,10-32 X .75...............8176267

OUTRGR SKT,
W/DECALS,LF/RR..........................2

1153958A

standard (word decals) (refer to 101.1)

SOCKET NRW,W/DECAL,LF/RR1249588B
narrow (word decals) (refer to 101.1)

SOCKET ASSY,W/ SYM
DECAL,LF/RR

1450308C

standard (symbol decals) (refer to
102.1)

SOCKET NRW, W/SYM DEC RF/LR1450368D
narrow (symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75..............482559

NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16.................2771310

CLIP, METAL MOUNTING...............49934611

GROMMET,RUBBER .44 X
.938"OD...........................................4

5745712

S-HOOK..........................................26962513

CABLE ASSY,COIL
CORD,OUTRGR,TF........................2

12470314

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20...............22688915

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7..............22609016

Description Qty.Part No.Item

FRAME ASSY
W/DECALS,TELES,RH...................1

11539817A

(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

FRAME ASSY,W/DEC SYM,TELES
RH...................................................1

14503217B

(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

RETAINING PIN LOCK PLATE........212469018A
(Main Frame, RH and Telescoping
Frame, LH)

RETAINING PIN LOCK PLATE........212469118B
(Main Frame, LH and Telescoping
Frame, RH)

SWITCH,LIMIT,2 NO.......................812472719

SWITCH COVER DIVIDER
BRACKET**.....................................2

12469220A

(Main Frame, RH and Telescoping
Frame, LH)

SWITCH COVER DIVIDER
BRACKET**.....................................2

12469320B

(Main Frame, LH and Telescoping
Frame, RH)

COVER,LIMIT
SWITCH,WDECALS**.....................2

11540021A

(word decals) (Main Frame, RH and
Telescoping Frame, LH) (refer to
101.1)

COVER, SWITCH W SYM DEC MR
TL....................................................2

14507921B

(symbol decals) (Main Frame, RH and
Telescoping Frame, LH) (refer to
102.1)

COVER,LIMIT
SWITCH,WDECALS**.....................2

11540121C

(word decals) (Main Frame, LH and
Telescoping Frame, RH) (refer to
101.1)

COVER, SWITCH W SYM DEC ML
TR....................................................2

14508021D

(symbol decals) (Main Frame, LH and
Telescoping Frame, RH) (refer to
102.1)

SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X
1.5..................................................16

5106322

WEAR PAD,VERTICAL TUBE,SS....82917323

NUT,WING,1/2-13............................8888624

WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.....161306625

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.................8822026
(GR 5)

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 19

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

202.1 Main Frame Components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FRAME ASSY
W/DECALS,TELES,LH....................1

11539927A

(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

FRAME ASSY,W/DEC SYM,TELES
LH....................................................1

14503427B

(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS I & II......81163728

PIN,BALL RET.-.5 X 4.011636--

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.5..............82944729

NUT,HEX,3/8-16..............................8602230

SCREW,PHM,10-32X1,SF.TAP.SLOT.41109731

RIVET,STL,STL.MAN,P,.25 X .25.....4627132

CABLE ASSY,OUTRIGR
PIGTAIL,MAINF...............................2

12470533

WHEEL,ROLLER- 3 X .5 X 1.28.....2608734

WHEEL AXLE PIN,SS-2.20.............21175735

WASHER,SHIM,.5 X .875 X .063.....8605236

RETAINING RING,EXTERNAL
SHF-50............................................2

1774837

FRAME ASSY, W/ DECALS,
MAIN,LH..........................................1

11539738A

(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

FRAME ASSY W/DEC SYM, MAIN,LH14503138B
(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

CASTER, POST SW 2.5 X 1.0........2641639

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.............2609540

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.......................2619841

SS II BRKT CASTER MNT
PAINTED.........................................1

29189P42

SS II MNT. BAR PAINTED...............129190P43

SS II SUPPORT CHANNEL............12927844

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
5.......................................................4

601945

(GR 5)

WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.............4609746

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......................4482847

20 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

202.1 Main Frame Components
(continued)



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 21

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

202.1 Main Frame Components
(continued)



22 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

203.1 End Frame Components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

TELE END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP

115389--

(word decals - USA, Canada and
Australia) (includes items 5-21, 23-32
and 34) (refer to 101.1)

MAIN END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP

115405--

(word decals - USA, Canada and
Australia) (includes items 5-21, 23-32
and 34) (refer to 101.1)

MAIN END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP

T107062--

(symbol decals - Asia and South
America) (includes items 5-21, 23-32
and 34) (refer to 102.1)

TELE END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP

T107063--

(symbol decals - Asia and South
America) (includes items 5-22, 23-32
and 34) (refer to 102.1)

TELE END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP

T107064--

(symbol decals - European) (includes
items 5-21 and 23-34) (refer to 102.1)

MAIN END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP

T107065--

(symbol decals - European) (includes
items 5-21 and 23-34) (refer to 102.1)

CLAMP,1.88,#30 X 1/4,RUB
CUSH..............................................2

66531

Ref. INSTRUCT.TUBE W/CAPS-1.75
X 12

2

(refer to 201.1)

RIVET,STL,STL.MAN,P,.25 X .25.....262713

MAIN END FRAME ASSY
W/DECALS......................................1

1154064A

(word decals - USA, Canada and
Australia) (includes items 5-8, 10-11,
17-21, 24-30 and 34) (refer to 101.1)

MAIN END FRAME ASSY
W/DECALS,SYMBOL......................1

145042--

(symbol decals - Asia and South
America) (includes items 5-8, 1-11,
17-21, 24-30 and 34) (refer to 102.1)

MAIN END FRAME ASSY W/CE
SYM.................................................1

T107060--

(symbol decals - European) (refer to
102.1)

Description Qty.Part No.Item

TELE END FRAME
ASSY,W/DECALS............................1

1153904B

(word decals - USA, Canada and
Australia) (includes items 1-3, 5-21,
23-32 and 34)(refer to 101.1)

TELE END FRAME ASSY W/DEC
SYM.................................................1

145023--

(symbol decals - Asia and South
America) (includes items 1-3, 5-21,
23-32 and 34) (refer to 102.1)

TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/CE
SYM.................................................1

T107061--

(symbol decals - European) (includes
items 1-3, 5-21 and 23-34) (refer to
102.1)

WINCH REINFORCE.PLATE
--(BLUE)..........................................1

15657P-S5A

(USA, CSA, Asia and South America
models)

PLATE, WINCH STIFFENER SS
CE....................................................1

1450995B

(European models)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75..............582556
(GR 5)

WASHER,LOCK,.375......................560217

Ref., Winch8
(refer to 204.1)

CABLE ASSY-SS II..........................1116349

LIFT BAR ASSY, SS II.....................13391010
(includes items 9 and 11-15)

SS II LIFT FRAME WELDMENT29171--

NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16.................3771311

WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.............2609712

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X
1.75,GRD.8......................................1

1391813

NUT,WING,1/4-20............................1817014

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5..............1614515
(GR 5)

PIN,OUTRIGGER LOCK.................2682516

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.................2688917

CLAMP,0.44,#7X1/4,RUB CUSH.....412472818

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.5..............2688419

FORMING,BASE COVER...............112465320

CLIP, METAL MOUNTING...............29934621

CABLE ASSY-SS.............................112470422

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......................2482823

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 23

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

203.1 End Frame Components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.................2617524

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X .75..............81058725

WASHER,LOCK,0.5".......................8603326

CASTER, PL, SW LOCK, WB 6 X
2.......................................................2

5774327

WASHER,LOCK,.25........................4635628

WASHER,FLAT,SAE 1/4",ZINC.......47514429

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7................4609030

CONTACT ASSEMBLY, END
FRAME............................................1

12464831

WELDMENT,CONTACT
ASSEMBLY......................................1

12482532

FORMING, WINCH COVER SS......114500833
(European models)

GROMMET,RUBBER
2X.125X2.25....................................2

12467234

24 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

203.1 End Frame Components
(continued)



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 25

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

203.1 End Frame Components
(continued)



26 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

200 Straddle Components January 2011

204.1 Winch components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WINCH,KX-1051 (LESS HANDLE)***14085--
(handle not included)

BUSHING, LARGE PINION,
FULTON...........................................1

62041

WASHER,THRUST,
KX-1050,1051..................................1

141902

RATCHET GEAR ASSY,
K-1050,1051....................................1

141913

FRICTION DISC,
KX-1000,050,051.............................1

51574

PINION GEAR ASSY,
KX-1050,1051..................................1

141935

PINION SHAFT, KX-1050,1051.......1141946

RETAINING RING...........................162007

BUSHING, SMALL PINION,
FULTON...........................................1

61998

RATCHET KIT,K-1000
SERIES,935....................................2

51569

WINCH FRAME (14085-WINCH).....18522110

WINCH REINFORCE.PLATE
--(BLUE)..........................................1

15657P-S11

CABLE KEEP.KIT (BRACKET
TYPE)*.............................................1

619012

SPACER, DRUM BOLT,
K-1000,1050....................................1

532013

CABLE KEEP.KIT (THREADED
STUD)..............................................1

913414

WINCH DRUM (14085-WINCH)......18522215

COVER, DRUM,
KX-1000,050,051.............................1

537616

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5..............11298117

NUT,LOCK,3/8-16............................11201218

WINCH
HANDLE-O.A.LENGTH-11".............1

1634219

NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-13......................3603420

PINION PLATE
(KX/KH-1051,1050).........................1

1418921

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 27

200 Straddle ComponentsJanuary 2011

204.1 Winch components



The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

PagePart Number

2410587 ........................
15–1610598 ........................
2011097 ........................
15–16115154 ......................
15–16115155 ......................
23–24115389 ......................
23–24115390 ......................
19–20115394 ......................
19–20115395 ......................
19–20115396 ......................
20115397 ......................
19–20115398 ......................
20115399 ......................
19–20115400 ......................
19–20115401 ......................
15–16115404 ......................
23–24115405 ......................
23–24115406 ......................
23–2411634 ........................
2011636 ........................
2011637 ........................
2011757 ........................
2712012 ........................
19–20124035 ......................
24124648 ......................
23–24124653 ......................
24124672 ......................
19–20124690 ......................
19–20124691 ......................
19–20124692 ......................
19–20124693 ......................
19–20124703 ......................
23–24124704 ......................
20124705 ......................
19–20124715 ......................
19–20124727 ......................
19–20, 23–24124728 ......................
19–20124759 ......................
24124825 ......................
19–20124958 ......................
19–20124959 ......................
2712981 ........................
16, 19–2013066 ........................
11133287 ......................
11133289 ......................
11133290 ......................
11133292 ......................
13133389 ......................
13133390 ......................
13133391 ......................
11133395 ......................
13133396 ......................
13133397 ......................
13133404 ......................
13133405 ......................
13133406 ......................
13133407 ......................
11, 13133412 ......................
11, 13133420 ......................
23–2413918 ........................
2714085 ........................
2714189 ........................
2714190 ........................
2714191 ........................
2714193 ........................
2714194 ........................
24145008 ......................
16145018 ......................
15–16145022 ......................
23–24145023 ......................
19–20145029 ......................
19–20145030 ......................
20145031 ......................
19–20145032 ......................
19–20145033 ......................

PagePart Number

20145034 ......................
19–20145036 ......................
15–16145037 ......................
15–16145039 ......................
23–24145042 ......................
19–20145079 ......................
19–20145080 ......................
23–24145099 ......................
15–16145114 ......................
19–20145121 ......................
23–24, 2715657P-S ..................
2716342 ........................
19–2017626 ........................
2017748 ........................
15–162223 ..........................
1622786 ........................
1123725 ........................
1128374 ........................
1128421 ........................
1128423 ........................
1128427 ........................
1128428 ........................
1128429 ........................
1128430 ........................
1128431 ........................
1128432 ........................
23–2429171 ........................
19–2029173 ........................
2029189P ......................
2029190P ......................
2029278 ........................
2029447 ........................
15–1632302-1200 ...............
15–1632358-1100 ...............
15–1632375 ........................
23–2433910 ........................
15–1635464-0225 ...............
15–1638728 ........................
20, 23–244828 ..........................
19–2051063 ........................
275156 ..........................
275157 ..........................
275320 ..........................
275376 ..........................
19–2057457 ........................
2457743 ........................
206019 ..........................
23–246021 ..........................
206022 ..........................
246033 ..........................
276034 ..........................
206052 ..........................
15–166086 ..........................
206087 ..........................
19–20, 246090 ..........................
206095 ..........................
20, 23–246097 ..........................
23–246145 ..........................
246175 ..........................
276190 ..........................
16, 206198 ..........................
276199 ..........................
276200 ..........................
276204 ..........................
15–16, 20, 23–246271 ..........................
11, 1362938 ........................
246356 ..........................
206416 ..........................
15–166600 ..........................
15–166638 ..........................
15–16, 23–246653 ..........................
23–246825 ..........................
23–246884 ..........................
19–20, 23–246889 ..........................
19–2069625 ........................

PagePart Number

2475144 ........................
19–20, 23–247713 ..........................
1180939 ........................
23–248170 ..........................
19–208220 ..........................
1382487 ........................
19–20, 23–248255 ..........................
2785221 ........................
2785222 ........................
19–208886 ..........................
279134 ..........................
19–20, 23–2499346 ........................
15–16T107058 ....................
15–16T107059 ....................
23–24T107060 ....................
23–24T107061 ....................
23–24T107062 ....................
23–24T107063 ....................
23–24T107064 ....................
23–24T107065 ....................
15–16T107066 ....................

28 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

January 2011

Part Number Index



The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is
used on.

A
ASSY, LADDER, SS ANSI/SYM.....15–16
ASSY, LADDER, SS CE.....15–16

B
BUSHING, LARGE PINION, FULTON.....27
BUSHING, SMALL PINION, FULTON.....27

C
CABLE ASSY,COIL CORD,OUTRGR,TF....19–
20

CABLE ASSY,LIMIT SWTCH PIGTAIL.......19–
20

CABLE ASSY,OUTRIGR PIGTAIL,MAINF.....20
CABLE ASSY-SS.....23–24
CABLE ASSY-SS II.....23–24
CABLE KEEP.KIT (BRACKET TYPE)*.....27
CABLE KEEP.KIT (THREADED STUD).....27
CASTER, PL, SW LOCK, WB 6 X 2.....24
CASTER, POST SW 2.5 X 1.0.....20
CLAMP,0.44,#7X1/4,RUB CUSH.....19–20, 23–
24

CLAMP,1.88,#30 X 1/4,RUB CUSH......15–16, 
23–24

CLIP, METAL MOUNTING.....19–20, 23–24
CONTACT ASSEMBLY, END FRAME.....24
CONTACT ASSEMBLY,SS.....19–20
COVER, DRUM, KX-1000,050,051.....27
COVER, SWITCH W SYM DEC ML TR......19–
20

COVER, SWITCH W SYM DEC MR TL......19–
20

COVER,LIMIT SWITCH,WDECALS**.....19–20

D
DECAL, DANGER -CRUSH HAZ SYM.....13
DECAL, BASE FRAME SYMBOL.....13
DECAL, DANGER TIP OVER LS, SYM.....13
DECAL, DANGER-INSTALL O.R.,SYM.....13
DECAL, DGR-INSTALL, LADDER SYM.....13
DECAL, INDOOR ONLY, SYMBOL.....13
DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING.....11, 13
DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SYM.....11, 13
DECAL, SS SOCKET PLUG, SYMBOL.....13
DECAL, TELE BASE FRAME SYMBOL.....13
DECAL,BASE FRAME.....11
DECAL,DANGER CRUSH HAZARD.....11
DECAL,DANGER,FAIL.READ,1.5X5.....11
DECAL,DANGER,SAFETY/OP INST.....11
DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,LIMIT SW.....11
DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL O.R.,BASE.....11
DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL O.R.,LADDR.....11
DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS.....11
DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS SYM.....13
DECAL,GENIE SUPER STRADDLE.....11, 13
DECAL,LABEL,STRAD SOCKET PLUG.....11
DECAL,NOTICE-FOOTPRINT.....11
DECAL,NOTICE-LADDER STORAGE.....11
DECAL,NOTICE-WINCH LUBRICATION.....11
DECAL,RETAINING PIN,1.25 X 2.8.....11
DECAL,STRADDLE SOCKET.....11
DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL.....13
DECAL,TELSESCOPING BASE FRAME.....11

F
FORMING, LADDER HOOK SS.....16
FORMING, WINCH COVER SS.....24
FORMING,BASE COVER.....23–24
FRAME ASSY W/DEC SYM, MAIN,LH.....20
FRAME ASSY W/DECALS, MAIN, RH....19–20
FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,MAIN, RH.....19–20
FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,TELES,LH.....20
FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,TELES,RH.......19–
20

FRAME ASSY, W/ DECALS, MAIN,LH.....20
FRAME ASSY,W/DEC SYM,TELES LH.....20
FRAME ASSY,W/DEC SYM,TELES RH.....19–
20

FRICTION DISC, KX-1000,050,051.....27

G
GROMMET,RUBBER .44 X .938"OD.....19–20
GROMMET,RUBBER 2X.125X2.25.....24
GROMMET,RUBBER.5X.125X1.25.....19–20

I
INSTRUCT.TUBE W/CAPS-1.75 X 12.....15–16
INSTRUCTION TUBE,AWP96 %%.....15–16

K
KIT, MANUAL BOX, SYM DEC.....15–16
KIT, MANUAL BOX, WORD DEC.....15–16

L
LADDER ASSEMBLY WITH DECALS.....15–16
LADDER ASSY UPPER, W/ SYM DEC......15–
16

LANYARD ASSY HOIST/AWP-7"**.....15–16
LIFT BAR ASSY, SS II.....23–24
LOWER LADDER ASSEMBLY.....15–16

M
MAIN END FRAME ASSY W/CE SYM....23–24
MAIN END FRAME ASSY W/DECALS......23–
24

M A I N  E N D  F R A M E  A S S Y
W/DECALS,SYMBOL.....23–24

MAIN END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS,
COMP.....23–24

N
NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....20
NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-13.....27
NUT,LOCK,3/8-16.....27
NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.....15–16
NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.....19–20, 23–24
NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16.....19–20, 23–24
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....16, 20
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....20, 23–24
NUT,WING,1/2-13.....19–20
NUT,WING,1/4-20.....23–24

O
OUTRGR SKT, W/DECALS,LF/RR.....19–20
OUTRGR SKT, W/DECALS,RF/LR.....19–20

P
PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS I & II.....20
PIN,BALL RET.-.5 X 4.0.....20
PIN,LOCK,LONG***.....15–16
PIN,OUTRIGGER LOCK.....23–24
PINION GEAR ASSY, KX-1050,1051.....27
PINION PLATE (KX/KH-1051,1050).....27
PINION SHAFT, KX-1050,1051.....27
PLATE, MANUAL BOX MOUNT.....15–16
PLATE, WINCH STIFFENER SS CE.....23–24

R
RATCHET GEAR ASSY, K-1050,1051.....27
RATCHET KIT,K-1000 SERIES,935.....27
RETAINING PIN LOCK PLATE.....19–20
RETAINING RING.....27
RETAINING RING,EXTERNAL SHF-50.....20
RIVET,STL,STL.MAN,P,.25 X .25....15–16, 20, 
23–24

S
S-HOOK.....19–20
SCREW,FHM,10-32 X .75.....19–20
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X .75.....24
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.....15–16
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.....19–20
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.5.....16
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .7.....19–20, 24
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.....23–24
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.5.....23–24
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.....19–20, 23–24
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....24
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5.....20
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8.....23–24
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5.....27
SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....19–20
SCREW,PHM,10-32X1,SF.TAP.SLOT.....20
SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.5.....20
SERIAL # LABEL,MAT LIFT & SS**.....11
SOCKET ASSY,W/ SYM DECAL,LF/RR.....19–
20

SOCKET ASSY,W/ SYM DECAL,RF/LR.....19–
20

SOCKET NRW, W/SYM DEC LF/RR.....19–20
SOCKET NRW, W/SYM DEC RF/LR.....19–20
SOCKET NRW,W/DECAL,LF/RR.....19–20
SOCKET NRW,W/DECALS,RF/LR.....19–20
SPACER, DRUM BOLT, K-1000,1050.....27
SS II BRKT CASTER MNT PAINTED.....20
SS II LIFT FRAME WELDMENT.....23–24
SS II MNT. BAR PAINTED.....20
SS II SUPPORT CHANNEL.....20
SWITCH COVER DIVIDER BRACKET**.....19–
20

SWITCH,LIMIT,2 NO.....19–20

T
TAPE,NON-SKID,1X11IN.....15–16
TAPE,UHMW .75X.010X12.....15–16
TELE END FRAME ASSY W/DEC SYM.....23–
24

TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/CE SYM....23–24
TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS.......23–
24

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 29

January 2011

Part Description Index



TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS,
COMP.....23–24

TUBE,RD,ALM.75 X .11 X 2.25.....15–16

U
UPPER LADDER ASSEMBLY W/DECAL....15–
16

W
WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.....16, 19–20
WASHER,FLAT,SAE 1/4",ZINC.....24
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.....20
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.....15–16
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.....20, 23–24
WASHER,LOCK,.25.....24
WASHER,LOCK,.375.....23–24
WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....24
WASHER,SHIM,.5 X .875 X .063.....20
WASHER,THRUST, KX-1050,1051.....27
WEAR PAD,VERTICAL TUBE,SS.....19–20
WELDMENT,CONTACT ASSEMBLY.....24
WHEEL AXLE PIN,SS-2.20.....20
WHEEL,ROLLER- 3 X .5 X 1.28.....20
WINCH DRUM (14085-WINCH).....27
WINCH FRAME (14085-WINCH).....27
WINCH HANDLE-O.A.LENGTH-11".....27
WINCH REINFORCE.PLATE --(BLUE)......23–
24, 27

WINCH,KX-1051 (LESS HANDLE)***.....27
WLDT,OUTRGR SKT W/DECALS,RF/LR....15–
16

30 Super Straddle Part No. 115403

January 2011

Part Description Index (continued)





P
arts M

anual
S

uper S
traddle

from
 S

S
08-2976

Part No.
115403

Rev C4


	Click HERE for Table of Contents (TOC) [NOTE: each of the figure listings in the TOC are live links. After opening the TOC, move your cursor over the desired parts figure, and left click to view]"

